Blog

Update from Administrator – September 20, 2021

September 20, 2021

Dear Residents, Families and Friends,

COVID update:

As you are aware we recently had an employee test positive for the COVID-19 virus. At this time we have performed over 350 PCR tests and  300 Binex rapid tests on staff and residents. All of these tests have been negative.  We  will continue this testing for an additional week and expect to be out of outbreak status at that time.

We continue to provide vaccinations for staff and non-vaccinated residents. Our vaccination rate of 83% for staff and 90% for residents is above industry standard, but we will continue to encourage both staff and residents to receive the vaccine.

Other News:

From Wednesday September 22 through Friday September 24 the parking lot and front walkways will undergo re-paving.  There will be limited on-site parking during this time. Visitors are encouraged to use on street parking on Chapin St. Please let us know if you have any special needs for visitation, we will do our best to assist you.

Thank you in advance for your patience during this project!

As always, never hesitate to call Robin or Janet DNS at 508-765-9133 if you need assistance.

Be well!
Robin High

September 20, 2021